THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number	
SAP Number	

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative	Andrew Goldfrach	
Telephone Number	(909) 580-6150	
Contractor	Cedars-Sinai Medical Center	
Contractor Representative	Amy Day Rossa	
Telephone Number	(415) 867-2967	
Contract Term	November 19, 2024 through	
	November 18, 2029	
Original Contract Amount	Not Applicable	
Amendment Amount	Not Applicable	
Total Contract Amount	Not Applicable	
Cost Center	8242	
Grant Number (if applicable)	N/A	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Non-Financial Affiliation Agreement, including the non-standard terms, with Cedars-Sinai Medical Center to allow Arrowhead Regional Medical Center resident physicians to obtain specialized clinical experience, from November 19, 2024 through November 18, 2029.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Charles Phan, Supervising Deputy County Counsel		Andrew Goldfrach, ARMC Chief Executive Officer
Date	Date	Date